“(E) Amends section 5.9 of the original development agreement to read as 

follows: “Land Contribution.  Within 30 days of the District’s acquisition of either Lot 7 or Lot 802 
in Square 605, the Stadium Developer shall pay to the District, or its designee, Two Million Five 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) to offset Land acquisition costs, unless the District 
acquires either Lot 7 or Lot 802 in Square 605 by the use of eminent domain and the aggregate 
price paid by the District for Lot 7 and Lot 802 is less than $25,148,760.”; 

“(F) Amends section 9.1(c) of the original development agreement to read as